

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 & FINAL

DATE: March 27, 2023
PROJECT: 2021 Various Park Improvemens Project
OWNER: Borough of Tinton Falls
CONTRACTOR: Shore Top Construction Corp.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

REDUCTIONS:

Various items are reduced to reflect as-built quantities.

EXTRA:

SUPPLEMENTARY:

- S-5 Removal of Additional Concrete for Conduit at Liberty Park
- S-6 Extra Conerete at Hoekhoeckson
- S-7 Additional Underdrain Bball Court Liberty Park
- S-8 Additional Underdain at Dog Park

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:


THOMAS P. NEFF, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.

ACCEPTED:



CONTRACTOR:

Precise Construction, Inc. *Shore Top Construction Corp.*

OWNER'S APPROVALS:

NOTE: All work to be done according to Contract Specifications.

SEE ATTACHED DETAIL	ADDITIONAL	REDUCTION
A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS THIS C.O.	XXXXXXXXXXXX	\$50,776.00
B. TOTAL EXTRAS THIS C.O.	\$0.00	XXXXXXXXXXXX
C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY THIS C.O.	\$14,100.00	XXXXXXXXXXXX
TOTALS THIS C.O.	\$14,100.00	\$50,776.00
NET CHANGE THIS CHANGE ORDER		\$36,676.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS	\$69,238.00	\$69,398.20
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE	\$83,338.00	\$120,174.20
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT		\$36,836.20

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE	\$1,289,262.50
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE	-\$36,836.20
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,252,426.30

PROJECT:	2021 Various Park Improvements Project
OWNER:	Borough of Tinton Falls
CONTRACTOR:	Shore Top Construction Corp.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
A4	Playground - 3/4" Clean Stone, 6" Thick	35.00	SY	\$8.00	\$280.00
A5	Playground - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	21.00	LF	\$17.00	\$357.00
A7	Basketball Court - Reinforced, Conc. Pad, 6" Thk.	2.00	SY	\$85.00	\$170.00
A9	Basketball Court - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	30.00	LF	\$17.00	\$510.00
A13	Basketball Court - Color Coating	24.00	SY	\$16.00	\$384.00
A15	HMA Milling, Less Than 3" Thick	170.00	SY	\$5.00	\$850.00
A17	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 4" Thick (1&WD)	20.00	TON	\$40.00	\$800.00
A18	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Dir.)	85.00	SY	\$1.00	\$85.00
A19	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	4.00	LF	\$22.00	\$88.00
A20	Reinforced Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	5.00	SY	\$85.00	\$425.00
A28	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	201.00	LF	\$1.50	\$301.50
A32	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	140.00	SY	\$0.50	\$70.00
A33	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	140.00	SY	\$0.50	\$70.00
A34	Straw Mulching	140.00	SY	\$0.50	\$70.00
R B5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	14.50	SY	\$55.00	\$797.50
E B6	HMA Walkway, 5" Thick	21.00	SY	\$10.00	\$210.00
D B7	12" Panel Drain	50.00	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00
U B12	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	155.00	LF	\$4.00	\$620.00
C B13	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	40.00	LF	\$6.00	\$240.00
T B14	"No Parking Any Time" Sign	4.00	UN	\$175.00	\$700.00
I B15	Infield Mix for 50/70 Conversion, 5" Thick	35.00	SY	\$3.00	\$105.00
O B16	Infield Mix, Rototill Existing Infield, 2" Thick	80.00	SY	\$3.00	\$240.00
N B17	Chain Link Fence, Galvanized, 4' High (1&WD)	20.00	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00
B19	Reinforced Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, for Steel Frame Building	16.00	SY	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
B20	Bicycle Rack	1.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B23	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	75.00	SY	\$0.50	\$37.50
B24	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	75.00	SY	\$0.50	\$37.50
B25	Straw Mulching	75.00	SY	\$0.50	\$37.50
B26	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	0.84	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00
C7	Dog Park - Chain Link Fence, Black PVC Coated Fabric, 6 Gauge, 4' High	100.00	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
C10	Dog Park - Reinf. Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, for Shade Structure	3.00	SY	\$80.00	\$240.00
C12	Dog Park - Synthetic Turf w/Infill	1760.00	SF	\$2.00	\$3,520.00
C13	Dog Park - 3/4" Clean Stone, 4" Thk & Crushed Fine Rock, 1.5" Thk	250.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
C14	Dog Park - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	73.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
C16	Playground - 3/4" Clean Stone, 6" Thick	21.00	SY	\$8.00	\$168.00
C17	Playground - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	20.00	LF	\$15.00	\$300.00
C19	Basketball Court - Reinforced Conc. Pad, 6" Thk	4.00	SY	\$80.00	\$320.00
C21	Basketball Court - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	46.00	LF	\$15.00	\$690.00
C25	Basketball Court - Color Coating	125.00	SY	\$16.00	\$2,000.00
C31	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	27.00	LF	\$20.00	\$540.00
C32	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	331.00	SY	\$60.00	\$19,860.00
C33	HMA Walkway, 5" Thick	17.00	SY	\$10.00	\$170.00
C34	Reset Existing Casting	2.00	UN	\$150.00	\$300.00
C36	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	20.00	LF	\$12.00	\$240.00
C37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	35.00	SF	\$20.00	\$700.00
C38	Electric Service	65.00	LF	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
C42	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	65.00	SY	\$0.50	\$32.50
C43	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	65.00	SY	\$0.50	\$32.50
C44	Straw Mulching	65.00	SY	\$0.50	\$32.50

A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS \$50,776.00

E X T R A				
-----------------------	--	--	--	--

B. TOTAL EXTRA \$0.00

S	S-5	Removal of Additional Concrete for Conduit at Liberty Park	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
U	S-6	Extra Concrete at Hockhockson	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
P	S-7	Additional Underdrain Bball Court Liberty Park	1.00	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
P	S-8	Additional Underdrain at Dog Park	1.00	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00

C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY \$14,100.00